HAMMOND
MANUFACTURING. Quality Products. Service Excellence.

b’

Type 4X Stainless Steel Junction Box 1414 N4 PH SS Series

Continuous Hinge Door with Clamps

Application

e Designed for use as instrument enclosures, electric, hydraulic or
pneumatic control housings, electrical junction boxes or terminal wiring
enclosures.

e Provides protection where equipment may be hosed down or otherwise
be very wet, or in specific applications where corrosion may be a
problem.

Standards

e UL508 Type 3R, 4, 4X, 12 and 13
e CSAType 3R, 4,4X, 12 and 13

Inner e Complies with
Panel o NEMA Type 3R, 4, 4X, 12 and 13
Included . o JIC EGP-1-1967

o IEC 60529, IP66

s B@ Construction

e Formed from 14 gauge 304 or 316 stainless steel.
e Smooth, continuously welded seams.
e \Welded brackets provide for enclosure mounting.
e Continuous stainless steel hinged cover is secured with stainless steel
clamps and screws.
e Seamless poured-in place gasket.
c € e All models include a removable 14 gauge inner panel.
e Tapped studs are provided for mounting inner panels.
e A bonding stud is provided on the door and a grounding stud is

‘ Hs provided in the enclosure.
o Finish

e Cover and enclosure are natural stainless steel with a smooth brushed
finish.
e Removable inner panelis finished in white powder coating.

Accessories

e Additional Inner Panels Breather Kits

e Door Clamping Hardware Filtered Fans

e Heaters e Terminal Kit Assemblies
e Type 1 Louvered Ventilating Plates e Temperature Controls
e Window Kits
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Bottom View Mounting Detall When B= 4
Overall Mount Cover Ship
304 S.S. 316 S.S. Dimensions Panel Size Centers Dimensions Wt.
Part No. Part No. A B C D E F G H J L M N Vv Y (lbs)

1414N4PHSSC4 1414N4PHS16C4 6.00 4.00 4.00 4.88 2.88 3.50 6.75 2.00 3.60 750 6.31 431 0.31 0.56 5
1414N4PHSSE 1414N4PHS16E 6.00 6.00 4.00 4.88 4.88 3.50 6.75 4.00 3.60 750 6.31 6.31 0.31 0.56 6
1414N4PHSSG 1414N4PHS16G 8.00 6.00 3.50 6.75 4.88 3.00 8.75 4.00 3.10 9.50 8.31 6.31 0.250.63 6
1414N4PHSSG4 - 8.00 6.00 4.00 6.75 4.88 3.50 8.75 4.00 3.60 9.50 8.31 6.31 0.25 0.63 8
1414N4PHSSI 1414N4PHS161 10.00 8.00 4.00 8.75 6.88 3.50 10.75 6.00 3.60 11.50 10.31 831 0.250.63 10
1414N4PHSSK  1414N4PHS16K 12.00 10.00 5.00 10.75 8.88 4.50 12.75 8.00 4.60 13.50 12.31 10.31 0.250.63 15
1414N4PHSSK6 1414N4PHS16K6 12.00 10.00 6.00 10.75 8.88 4.50 12.75 8.00 4.60 13.50 12.31 10.31 0.250.63 16
1414N4PHSSL6 1414N4PHS16L6 12.00 12.00 6.00 10.75 10.88 5.50 12.75 10.00 5.60 13.50 12.36 12.31 0.250.63 20
1414N4PHSSM6 1414N4PHS16M6 14.00 12.00 6.00 12.75 10.88 5.50 14.75 10.00 5.60 15.50 14.31 12.31 0.250.63 21
1414N4PHSSO6 1414N4PHS1606 16.00 14.00 6.00 14.75 12.88 5.50 16.75 12.00 5.60 17.50 16.31 1431 0.250.63 26
1414N4PHSSMS8 - 14.00 12.00 8.00 12.7510.88 7.50 14.75 10.00 7.60 15.50 14.31 12.31 0.250.63 22
1414N4PHSSO10 - 16.00 14.00 10.00 14.7512.88 9.50 16.75 12.00 9.60 17.50 16.31 1431 0.250.63 28

Data subject to change without notice.

© 2012. Hammond Manufacturing Ltd. All rights reserved.
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KomnaHus ((3J'IeKTpO|_|J'|aCT» npeanaraeT 3akKn4vyeHmne onrocpoYHbIX OTHOLLIEHUN npu
NOoCTaBKaxX MMMNOPTHbIX 3NTEKTPOHHbIX KOMMOHEHTOB Ha B3aMMOBbLIFO4HbIX yCJ'IOBI/lFlX!

Hawwn npeumyuiectsa:

e OnepaTuBHbIE NOCTABKM LUMPOKOrO CMeKTpa 3NeKTPOHHbIX KOMMNOHEHTOB OTEYECTBEHHOIO U
MMMOPTHOrO NPON3BOACTBA HANPAMYO OT MPOM3BOAMTENEN U C KPYNMHENLLNX MUPOBbLIX
CKNaaos.;

MocTaBka 6onee 17-TM MUNIIMOHOB HAMMEHOBAHWUIN 3NEKTPOHHbLIX KOMMNOHEHTOB;

MocTaBka CNoXHbIX, AeULNTHBIX, MMOO CHATLIX C MPOM3BOACTBA NO3ULIUIA;

OnepaTtunBHbIE CPOKM NOCTABKM Nof 3aka3 (0T 5 pabounx gHewn);

OKcnpecc goctaska B Nnobyto Touky Poccuu;

TexHnyeckas nogaepkka npoekTa, NomMoLLlb B nogdope aHanoros, NocTaBka NPOTOTUMOB;

Cuctema MeHeXMeHTa KavyecTBa cepTuduumnposaHa no MexayHapogHomy ctaHgapTty 1ISO

9001;

o JlnueHausa ®CH Ha ocyulecTBneHne paboT ¢ NCNONb30BaHWEM CBEOEHUIN, COCTABAOLLINX
rocygapCTBEHHYIO TalHy;

o [locTaBka cneumnanmampoBaHHbIX KOMNoHeHToB (Xilinx, Altera, Analog Devices, Intersil,
Interpoint, Microsemi, Aeroflex, Peregrine, Syfer, Eurofarad, Texas Instrument, Miteq,
Cobham, E2V, MA-COM, Hittite, Mini-Circuits,General Dynamics v gp.);

MoMMMO 3TOro, O4HMM M3 HanpaBnNeHU koMnaHum «AnekTpollnacT» ABNseTca HanpaBneHne

«UcTouHmkn nutaHua». Mel npeanaraem Bam nomoub KoHCTpyKTOpCKOro otaena:

e [logGop onTuManeHOro peleHus, TexHn4eckoe 060CHOBaHME Npu BbIOOpPE KOMMOHEHTA;
Monbop aHanoros.;
KoHcynbTaumm no NpUMEHEHMIO KOMMOHEHTA;
MocTaBka 06pa3yoB M NPOTOTUMNOB;
TexHn4veckasn noaaepka npoekTa;
3awmTa OT CHATMSA KOMMOHEHTA C NPON3BOACTBA.

Kak c Hamu cBfizaTbCcA

TenedoH: 8 (812) 309 58 32 (MHOrokaHanbHbIN)
Pakc: 8 (812) 320-02-42

OnekTpoHHas nouTta: org@eplastl.ru

Aapec: 198099, r. Cankt-INeTepbypr, yn. KannHuHa,
Oom 2, kopnyc 4, nutepa A.
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